
*State Qualifiers 

 

 
Athletic Office: 303-655-4155, Athletic Director: Ty Gordon  tgordon@sd27j.net    
SMIDT 303-621-4540  

 

 

2018 Brighton High School Varsity & Junior Varsity Track  

EVENT & MEET SCHEDULE 
DATE  PLACE           MEET START 

February 26  1st Official Day of Track & Field  

February 28 Wed New Parent Mtg     7:40 pm 

March 2 Fri Spike Night @ RoadRunner Sports    6:00-8:00 p.m.  

March 3 Sat Time/Event Trials @ BHS Track     9:00 – 11:00 

March 3 Sat Cajun Boil @ Adams County Fairgrounds     5:30-8:00 

March 10 Sat *Fort Morgan @ Ft Morgan        TBA   

March 14  Wed League QUAD @ Northglenn      3:30   

March 16  Fri *Weld Central Early Season Invite @ Weld Central     12:00   

March 21 Wed League QUAD @ Rangeview    3:30 

March 22  Thu *Mercury Classic @ Brighton HS     f1:30  r2:00 

March 28 Wed *Holy Family Tiger Tornado @ Holy Family (OPTIONAL FOR INDIVIDUALS)    3:00pm 

April 2 Mon Pole Vault Competition for the Thunderhawk Invite   3:00 weigh-in 

April 3 Tue *Thunderhawk Twilight @ PrairieView HS    3:00 

April 4  Wed League QUAD @ Thornton      3:30 

April 7 Sat  *Legend Clash Invite @ Parker   TBA 

April 11 Wed  League QUAD @ PrairieView     3:30 

April 12 Thur *Tiger Invite @ Jeffco Stadium   3:00 

April 14 Sat *Fresh/Soph CLASSic @ Brighton HS   f9:30  r10:00 

April 18 Wed  JV League Championships @ North Stadium             3:00 

April 21 Sat *Dakota Ridge @ Jeffco Stadium   9:00 

April 25 Wed *Centennial State JV Classic @ North Stadium Westminster  ?  

April 27 Fri *Coronado Cougar Classic @ Colorado Springs          8:30  
    MAY BE AN OVERNIGHT TRIP FRIDAY MEET  
 

May 3 Thu *League Champ Prelims @ Brighton HS    3:00 

May 5 Sat  *League Champ Finals @ Brighton HS     9:00  

May 11  Fri  *St Vrain @ Longmont   r12:45  f1:00 

May 17-19 Th-Sa State Championships    TBA 

May 23 Wed State Pentathlon @ BHS    2:00  


